
Tantallon Fixtures 2026

Mon    Date    Day    What

Dec 29-Dec Mon Tantallon – Whitelaw Cups (11:40 – 12:50)
Jan 02-Jan Fri Tantallon – Captain’s Cup (10:00 – 12:50)
Jan 05-Jan Mon Tantallon – Whitelaw Cups (11:40 – 12:50)
Jan 08-Jan Thu Tantallon – Whitelaw Cups (11:40 – 12:50)
Jan 10-Jan Sat Tantallon – Gilbert Cups (8:45 – 10:07)
Jan 11-Jan Sun Winter League – Tantallon V Craigielaw (9:22 – 10:00) 
Jan 15-Jan Thu Tantallon – Whitelaw Cups (12:10 – 13:20)
Jan 17-Jan Sat Tantallon – Gilbert Cups (8:45 – 10:07)
Jan 18-Jan Sun All Clubs Stableford (10:00 – 12:10)
Jan 21-Jan Wed All Clubs - 9/18 Hole Stableford (8:30 – 11:10)
Jan 22-Jan Thu Tantallon – Whitelaw Cups (12:10 – 13:20)
Jan 24-Jan Sat Tantallon – Gilbert Cups (8:45 – 10:07)
Jan 28-Jan Wed Club Match - Seniors NBGC vs Tantallon (10:00am – 11:10) (Tantallon Host)
Jan 29-Jan Thu Tantallon – Whitelaw Cups (12:20 – 13:30)
Jan 31-Jan Sat Tantallon – Gilbert Cups (8:30 – 9:52)
Feb 05-Feb Thu Tantallon – Whitelaw Cups (12:20 – 13:30)
Feb 07-Feb Sat Tantallon – Gilbert Cups (8:30 – 9:52) - Quarter Final
Feb 08-Feb Sun Winter League – Tantallon V Dunbar (9:22 – 10:00) 
Feb 12-Feb Thu Tantallon – Whitelaw Cups (12:20 – 13:30)
Feb 14-Feb Sat Tantallon – Gilbert Cups (8:30 – 9:52) - Semi Final
Feb 15-Feb Sun All Clubs Stableford (10:00 – 12:10)
Feb 18-Feb Wed All Clubs – 9/18 Hole Stableford (7:37 - 10:30)
Feb 19-Feb Thu Tantallon – Whitelaw Cups (12:50 – 14:00)
Feb 21-Feb Sat Tantallon – Gilbert Cups (8:30 – 9:52) - Final
Feb 26-Feb Thu Tantallon – Whitelaw Cups (12:50 – 14:00)
Mar 05-Mar Thu Tantallon – Whitelaw Cups (12:50 – 14:00)
Mar 07-Mar Sat Tantallon – Heriot Bowl (7:00 – 11:20)
Mar 08-Mar Sun Winter League – Provisional Cup Q/F - Tantallon V ? (9:22 – 10:00) 
Mar 11-Mar Wed Club Match - Tantallon Seniors  v Glen (10:00 - 10:37)
Mar 12-Mar Thu Tantallon – Harry Barry (11:00 – 14:00)
Mar 15-Mar Sun Winter League – Provisional Cup F/F - Tantallon V ? (9:22 – 10:00) 
Mar 19-Mar Thu Tantallon – Bitter Bill - 4BBB (9:15 – 10:00)
Mar 22-Mar Sun Winter League – Provisional Neutral Final - (8:15 – 8:45) 
Mar 22-Mar Sun All Clubs Captains' Fun Day - Texas Scramble (9:00 - 13:00)
Mar 25-Mar Wed All Clubs - 9/18 Hole Stableford (7:00 - 10:00)
Mar 26-Mar Thu Tantallon – Bitter Bill - 4BBB (9:15 – 10:00)
Mar 28-Mar Sat All Clubs–Burns Club Shield (Stableford)  (7:00–12:00 & 13:00–14:00) NB Host
Apr 02-Apr Thu Tantallon – Bitter Bill - 4BBB (9:15 – 10:00)
Apr 04-Apr Sat NBGC Gents, Tantallon, Bass Rock, NB Ladies – Captains' Cup  (NBGC hosts) (7:00 – 13:00) 
Apr 09-Apr Thu Tantallon – North Berwick Traders  (10:37 to 10:52) &  (11:20 - 12:50)
Apr 15-Apr Wed Club Match - Tantallon Seniors  v Goswick (10:07 - 10:45)
Apr 16-Apr Thu Tantallon – Bitter Bill - 4BBB (9:07 – 9:52)
Apr 18-Apr Sat Tantallon – Proctor Trophy (7:00 – 11:30)
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Apr 22-Apr Wed All Clubs – 9/18 Hole Stableford (7:00 - 10:00)
Apr 23-Apr Thu Tantallon – Bitter Bill - 4BBB (9:15 – 10:00)
Apr 24-Apr Fri Club Match - Tantallon V Heriots (16.00 – 16.50)
Apr 30-Apr Thu Tantallon – Bitter Bill - 4BBB (9:15 – 10:00)
May 02-May Sat All Clubs – West Links Trophy(Stableford)(NB Host) (7:00–11:0 & 13:00–14:00)
May 06-May Wed Club Match - Tantallon Seniors  v Kilspindie (10:07 - 10:45)
May 07-May Thu Tantallon – Bitter Bill - 4BBB (9:15 – 10:00)
May 09-May Sat Tantallon – Spring Meeting (CC Q1) (7:00 – 11:50 & 12:40 – 13:30)
May 14-May Thu Tantallon – Bitter Bill - 4BBB (9:15 – 10:00)
May 16-May Sat NBGC Gents, Tantallon, Bass Rock–Challenge Medals(7:00-11:00 & 12:30-14:00)
May 20-May Wed Club Match - Tantallon Seniors  v Royal Musselburgh (10:00 - 10:37)
May 21-May Thu Tantallon – Bitter Bill - 4BBB (9:15 – 10:00)
May 23-May Sat Tantallon – Spring Medals (CC Q2) (7:00 – 11:50 & 12:40 – 13:30)
May 27-May Wed All Clubs – 9/18 Hole Stableford (7:00 - 10:00)
May 28-May Thu Tantallon – Bitter Bill - 4BBB (9:15 – 10:00)
May 28-May Thu Tantallon - Senior Championship (Round 16) -  (16:40 – 18:10)
Jun 02-Jun Tue Tantallon – Senior Championship Round Q/F (16:40 – 18.50)
Jun 04-Jun Thu Tantallon – Bitter Bill - 4BBB (9:15 – 10:00)
Jun 04-Jun Thu Tantallon - Senior Championship S/F - (16:20 – 17:10)
Jun 04-Jun Thu Tantallon - 'B' Championship- Round of 16 ‘B’ (17:20 – 18:40)
Jun 05-Jun Fri Tantallon – Club Championship - Round of 16  (16:20 – 18:10)
Jun 05-Jun Fri Tantallon – 'B' Championship  - Q/F (18:20 – 18.50)
Jun 06-Jun Sat Tantallon - Club Championship - Q/F (8:00 - 8:30)
Jun 06-Jun Sat Tantallon – Salver Round of 16 -(8:40 - 9:50) 
Jun 06-Jun Sat Tantallon – 'B' Championship  - S/F (10:00 - 10:10)
Jun 06-Jun Sat Tantallon – 'C' Championship S/F -(10:20 - 10:30) 
Jun 06-Jun Sat Tantallon - Club Championship S/F (13:00 - 13:30)
Jun 06-Jun Sat Tantallon – Salver Q/F -(13:45 - 14:20) 
Jun 07-Jun Sun Tantallon – Salver S/F (8:07 - 8:30)
Jun 07-Jun Sun Tantallon - Club Championship Final  (8.45-09:07)
Jun 07-Jun Sun Tantallon - 'C' Championship Final (12:45)
Jun 07-Jun Sun Tantallon - Senior Championship Final - (13:00)
Jun 07-Jun Sun Tantallon - ‘B’ Championship Final (13:15)
Jun 07-Jun Sun Tantallon - Salver Championship Final (13.30)
Jun 07-Jun Sun Tantallon - Club Championship Final  (13.45 - 13:50)
Jun 11-Jun Thu Tantallon June Stableford – book own tee times or  (9:15 – 10:00)
Jun 13-Jun Sat Club Match - Tantallon V SUGS (13:30 – 14.10)
Jun 18-Jun Thu Tantallon – Bitter Bill - 4BBB (9:15 – 10:00)
Jun 21-Jun Sun Tantallon – David McNab Cup (10:00 - 12:50)
Jun 24-Jun Wed All Clubs – 9/18 Hole Stableford (7:00 - 10:00)
Jun 25-Jun Thu Tantallon – Bitter Bill - 4BBB (9:15 – 10:00)
Jun 25-Jun Thu Club Match - Seniors NBGC & Tantallon v Glasgow GC (11:00 – 12:10)
Jun 28-Jun Sun Club Match - NBGC v Tantallon –Hendrie Cup Shot Gun (NB Hosts), Start 08:00 (7.00 – 12.30)
Jul 02-Jul Thu Tantallon – Bitter Bill - 4BBB (9:15 – 10:00)
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Jul 04-Jul Sat Bass Rock – Esmond Trophy Qualifier (7:00 - 16:30)
Jul 09-Jul Thu Tantallon – Bitter Bill - 4BBB (9:15 – 10:00)
Jul 16-Jul Thu Tantallon – Bitter Bill - 4BBB (9:15 – 10:00)
Jul 18-Jul Sat Tantallon – Summer Meeting (7:00 – 11:00 & 13:00 – 14:00)
Jul 23-Jul Thu Tantallon July Stableford – book own tee times or (9:15 – 10:00)
Jul 25-Jul Sat Club Match - Tantallon  V Gleneagles GC (14:00 - 14:50)
Jul 29-Jul Wed All Clubs – 9/18 Hole Stableford (7:00 - 10:00)
Jul 30-Jul Thu Tantallon – Bitter Bill - 4BBB (9:15 – 10:00)
Jul 31-Jul Fri Club Match - Tantallon & Bass Rock – Scroggie Cup (16:00 –16:50) 
Aug 01-Aug Sat All Clubs – Professionals' Day (7:00 –15:30)
Aug 03-Aug Mon Club Match - NBGC Ladies V Tantallon – Goodwill Trophy  (11:00 - 12:20)
Aug 06-Aug Thu Tantallon – Robertson Cup (3 Club Stableford) Own Times or(9:15 – 10:00)
Aug 09-Aug Sun Tantallon – Bill Simpson Trophy (8:30 Shotgun Start) (07:00-13:30)
Aug 13-Aug Thu Tantallon – Bitter Bill - 4BBB (9:15 – 10:00)
Aug 15-Aug Sat Tantallon, Bass Rock & NB Gents –Ben Sayers Salver(Tantallon Host)(7:00–12:30)
Aug 16-Aug Sun All Clubs –Greenhythe(McEwen) Trophies Mixed Greensomes(NB Host) (9:00 - 11:10)
Aug 19-Aug Wed All Clubs – 9/18 Hole Stableford (7:00 - 10:00)
Aug 20-Aug Thu Tantallon August Stableford - book own tee times or (9:15 – 10:00)
Aug 27-Aug Thu Tantallon – Bitter Bill - 4BBB (9:15 – 10:00)
Aug 29-Aug Sat Tantallon – Invitation Fourballs (8:30 – 12:40)
Sep 02-Sep Wed Club Match - Tantallon Seniors  v Musselburgh (10:07 - 10:45)
Sep 03-Sep Thu Tantallon – Bitter Bill - 4BBB (9:15 – 10:00)
Sep 06-Sep Sun Club Match - Tantallon  V Luffness New (10:00 - 10:45)
Sep 09-Sep Wed All Clubs – 9/18 Hole Stableford (7:00 - 10:00)
Sep 10-Sep Thu Tantallon – Bitter Bill - 4BBB (9:15 – 10:00)
Sep 17-Sep Thu Tantallon – Bitter Bill - 4BBB (9:15 – 10:00)
Sep 19-Sep Sat NBGC Gents & Ladies, Bass Rock, Tantallon–Corfu Cup(NB Host)(7:22-10:37& 13:00-14:00)
Sep 20-Sep Sun All Clubs – Eglinton Quaichs Mixed Foursomes (NB Host) (09:00 – 10:30)
Sep 24-Sep Thu Tantallon – Bitter Bill - 4BBB (9:15 – 10:00)
Sep 26-Sep Sat Tantallon – Centenary Trophy (8:00 – 11:00)
Sep 27-Sep Sun Club Match - Tantallon v West Links Juniors (10:00 - 10:37)
Oct 01-Oct Thu Tantallon – Bitter Bill - 4BBB (9:15 – 10:00)
Oct 04-Oct Sun Captain Frai Bowl (All Clubs Stableford)  (9:30 - 11:30) Tantallon to host
Oct 04-Oct Sun Tantallon - Match Play Finals (11:40 - 12:00)
Oct 08-Oct Thu Tantallon – Whitelaw Cups (12:50 – 14:00)
Oct 09-Oct Fri Club Match - Tantallon v Royal Liverpool Practice (14:00 - 14:20)
Oct 10-Oct Sat Club Match - Tantallon v Royal Liverpool am Foursomes (8:45 - 9:30)
Oct 10-Oct Sat Club Match - Tantallon v Royal Liverpool pm Foursomes(14:00 - 14:40)
Oct 11-Oct Sun Club Match - Tantallon v Royal Liverpool Bounce games (9:30 - 10:07)
Oct 15-Oct Thu Tantallon – Whitelaw Cups (12:50 – 14:00)
Oct 17-Oct Sat Tantallon – Autumn Meeting (7:45–12:45)
Oct 18-Oct Sun Club Match - Tantallon  V Gullane (9:45 – 10:22)
Oct 18-Oct Sun Vanreenen Trophy - Adult & Junior Competition (10:30 - 11:10)
Oct 21-Oct Wed All Clubs – 9/18 Hole Stableford (8:00 – 11:00)
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Oct 22-Oct Thu Tantallon – Whitelaw Cups (12:50 – 14:00)
Oct 24-Oct Sat Tantallon – Gilbert Cups (8:45 – 10:07)
Oct 25-Oct Sun Winter League – Provisional Date (9:22 – 10:00) 
Oct 29-Oct Thu Tantallon – Whitelaw Cups (12:50 – 14:00)
Oct 31-Oct Sat Tantallon – Gilbert Cups (8:45 – 10:07)
Nov 01-Nov Sun Winter League – Provisional Date (9:22 – 10:00) 
Nov 05-Nov Thu Tantallon – Whitelaw Cups (12:50 – 14:00)
Nov 07-Nov Sat Tantallon – Gilbert Cups (8:45 – 10:07)
Nov 08-Nov Sun Winter League – Provisional Date (9:22 – 10:00) 
Nov 12-Nov Thu Tantallon – Whitelaw Cups (12:20 – 13:30)
Nov 14-Nov Sat Tantallon – Gilbert Cups (8:45 – 10:07)
Nov 15-Nov Sun All Clubs Stableford (9:00 – 12:00)
Nov 18-Nov Wed All Clubs – 9/18 Hole Stableford (8:00 – 11:00)
Nov 19-Nov Thu Tantallon – Whitelaw Cups (12:20 – 13:30)
Nov 21-Nov Sat Tantallon – Gilbert Cups (8:45 – 10:07)
Nov 22-Nov Sun Winter League – Provisional Date (9:22 – 10:00) 
Nov 26-Nov Thu Tantallon – Whitelaw Cups (11:50 – 13:00)
Nov 28-Nov Sat Tantallon – Gilbert Cups (8:45 – 10:07)
Nov 29-Nov Sun Winter League – Provisional Date (9:22 – 10:00) 
Dec 03-Dec Thu Tantallon – Whitelaw Cups (11:50 – 13:00)
Dec 05-Dec Sat Tantallon – Gilbert Cups (8:45 – 10:07)
Dec 06-Dec Sun All Clubs Stableford (8:30 – 11:00)
Dec 10-Dec Thu Tantallon – Whitelaw Cups (11:50 – 13:00)
Dec 12-Dec Sat Tantallon – Gilbert Cups (8:45 – 10:07)
Dec 13-Dec Sun Winter League – Provisional Date (9:22 – 10:00) 
Dec 16-Dec Wed All Clubs – 9/18 Hole Stableford (8:45 – 11:00)
Dec 17-Dec Thu Tantallon – Whitelaw Cups (11:40 – 12:50)
Dec 19-Dec Sat Tantallon – Gilbert Cups (8:45 – 10:07)
Dec 20-Dec Sun Winter League – Provisional Date (9:22 – 10:00) 
Dec 23-Dec Wed Tantallon – Whitelaw Cups (11:40 – 12:50)
Dec 27-Dec Sun Tantallon – Gilbert Cups (8:45 – 10:07)
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